



Corrigendum

Terms of Reference

Selection of a Consultant to support ICLEI Local Governments for Sustainability, South Asia for implementing the Community Led Climate Resilient Water Security in Two Tea Garden districts in Northern West Bengal

ICLEI Local Governments for Sustainability, South Asia is hereby making the following amendments in the above captioned Terms of Reference (ToR):

1. Name of the 'Project' and 'Location' on the cover page as given below

| Project | Community Led Climate Resilient Water Security in Two Tea Garden districts in Northern West Bengal |
|----------|--|
| Location | Jorebunglow-Sukiapokhri and Kurseong CD blocks in West Bengal |

2. The introductory paragraph for Section VIII titled 'Bid Evaluation' shall be read as, "Bidders submitting their bids in response to this ToR will be evaluated on the basis of their technical and financial proposals, where the maximum scores that can be obtained are 80 and 20 marks respectively."



Emani Kumar

Executive Director (ICLEI South Asia)
Deputy Secretary General (ICLEI Global)

ICLEI - South Asia

C-3, Lower Ground Floor Green Park Extension New Delhi – 110016 India

Phone: +91-11- 4974 7200 Fax: +91-11- 4974 7201 Email: iclei-southasia@iclei.org Web: http://southasia.iclei.org/

ICLEI - South Asia, Bangladesh

House-12 (Flat-2B), Road-20, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229 Bangladesh

Phone: +88 01819866766 Email: iclei-southasia@iclei.org Web: http://southasia.iclei.org/

ICLEI - Local Governments for Sustainability e. V.

World Secretariat Kaiser-Friedrich-Str. 7 53113 Bonn Germany

Phone: +49-228/976299-00 Email: iclei@iclei.org Web: iclei.org Registration No. VR 8929

ICLEI – Local Governments for Sustainability is a global network of more than 1,750 local and regional governments committed to sustainable urban development.